07-18-20	2 <i>0</i> .21.7
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1025010	03 ,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Solanova Naturals LLC (f/k/a Deepak's Natural Remedies, LLC)  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State X Other Limited Liability Company (State of California)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 25, 2003	Association
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2246067
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Peter D. Aufrichtig, Esq. Internal Address: Aufrichtig Stein & Aufrichtig, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\\\\40.00\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 300 East 42nd Street  Fifth Floor  New York NY Zip: 10017  City: Zip: 2017	8. Deposit account number: AUFRICHTIG STEIN & AUFRICHTIG, P.C Account No. 502496
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Peter D.	

al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

(Complissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

07/18/2003 ECOOPER 00000045 502496

01 FC:8521

Aufrichtig

40.00 DA

Name of Person Signing

2246067

July, 2003

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Solanova Naturals LLC (formerly known as Deepak's Natural

Remedies, LLC), a California limited liability company, having a principal place of business

at 7110 Redwood Blvd., Novato, California 94945, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR)

is the owner of the trademark TRU-SOLV for pharmaceutical product; namely, dietary

supplements, in International Class 5, registered on May 18, 1999 with Registration Number

2,246,067; and

WHEREAS, Tishcon Corp., a New York corporation having a principal place

of business at 30 New York Avenue, Westbury, New York 11590, (hereinafter referred to

as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under

the said trademark:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one thousand and

00/100 (\$1,000.00) dollars to ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold.

assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and

set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the

entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all

foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority and rights to past infringements, in

and to said TRU-SOLV trademark and the good will associated therewith, which was issued

as noted above and in and to, which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions

thereof, and all applications for said trademark which may hereafter be filed in any country

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002785 FRAME: 0622

countries foreign to the United States, and all rights to said trademark which may be granted

in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all continuations, divisions,

substitutes, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes

and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any

Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue

trademarks on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such trademarks to the said ASSIGNEE,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this

instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to

convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will

not execute, any assignment, sale, encumbrance or agreement in conflict with this

assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be

provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said trademark and legal

equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same

in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and

deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or

affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said

trademark and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the

purposes thereof in all countries.

2

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002785 FRAME: 0623** 

## IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal to this

assignment.

Dated: June  $\stackrel{>}{>} \stackrel{\checkmark}{\searrow}$ , 2003

Assignor

SOLANOVA NATURALS LLC f/k/a Deepak's Natural Remedies, LLC

By:

Name: Deepak Chopra

Title: Member

Assignee

TISHCON CORP.

By:

Name: Raj K. Chopra

Title: President

3

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dated: July 14, 2003

PETER D. AUFRICHTIG

Registered Representative

**RECORDED: 07/15/2003** 

Signature

Date of Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 002785 FRAME: 0625